
АЗОВСКОЕ ОТДЕЛЕНИЕ АКАДЕМИИ ЭКОНОМИЧЕСКИХ 
НАУК И ПРЕДПРИНИМАТЕЛЬСКОЙ ДЕЯТЕЛЬНОСТИ 

AZOV DEPARTMENT OF ACADEMY OF ECONOMIC  
SCIENCES AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

 

The OPENED LETTER to the CANDIDATES In the PRESIDENTS 
And DEPUTIES SUPREME RADS of UKRAINE 

The outcomes of economic activities of firms of Ukraine in 2003 and first half of 2004 testify, that the 
advanced growth(increase) of material component of a national wealth of firms results in growth(increase) of the 
gross internal product (runway). 

The analysis post-crisis (1929-1933) and post-war (1945-1950.) recovery of a national economy in a 
number(series) of the states testifies to necessity of considerable capital investments in carrying on branches. By the 
main(basic) source of means (more than 80 %) was the own investments created by the depreciation charges and 
profit of firms (corporations). 

After recovery of a national economy both achievement of a pre-crisis and pre-war level the intensity of a 
development of states of Europe and Northern America oscillated from 3 % up to 12% of growth(increase) of a 
runway with a simultaneous gain(increment) of a fixed capital and circulating assets at a level from 5 % up to 15 %. 

So in Japan during 10 years of a runway annually increased on 12 %, and the annual gain(increment) of the 
main(basic) production assets made 15,7 %. 
Naturally, that is successfully possible to eliminate consequences of system crisis only in the event that the 
conditions will be generated(set up), at which one Funds-owns all means generatrix from amortization(shock-
absorption) and the profits will use on development and perfecting of production. 

As the analysis of the main(basic) economic parameters(indexes) on industrially developed countries (more 
often taking by the economists of Eastern Europe for matching) - most effectively testifies the national economy in 
those countries develops, where there were minimum values of a parameter(index) of profitability of a Labour 
(attitude(relation) of the profit to a total of expenses on the wage and deductions in social funds). 

 
P (profit)   

PR lab. = --------------------------------------------- 
F wage labour +  D social funds 

Where: PR lab. - profitability of a living labour; 
P - profit of firm,  money is unified.; 
F wage labour - wages fund, money is unified.; 
D social f. - deduction in social funds, money is unified. 

The main(basic) economic parameters(indexes) within intensive development of industrially developed countries are 
adduced below. 

Frame of the incomes of the state A level of the taxation Coun-try period 
(years) Surtax The profit 

tax 
Indi-
rect 
taxes 

Surtax to the 
income in % 

The profit 
tax to the 
profit 

An 
indirect 
tax to a 
runway in 
%

Profitabilit
y of a  
living 
labour 

USA 1950 
1957 
1968 
1973 

39,2 
48,6 
54,0 
55,6 

25,2 
17,8 
14,6 
13.8 

35,8 
33,6 
31,4 
30,6 

11,6 
15,6 
19,8 
20,2 

42,0 
45,6 
46,0 
42,0 

8,3 
8,5 
9,1 
9,2 

17,8 
12,5 
11,2 
9,3 

Eng-
land  

1950 
1957 
1968 
1973 

34,9 
35,4 
41,9 
45,6 
 

16,6 
16,3 
14,2 
14,6 

48,5 
48,3 
44,9 
39,8 

13,9 
13,3 
18,8 
19,7 

 
29,0 
19,2 
15,3 

15,8 
13,6 
15,6 
13,6 

18,5 
17,9 
22.8 
35,0 

Fran- 1950 39,8 13,8 46,4 15,6 28,9 15,4 7,9 



cium  1957 
1968 
1973 

41,9 
51,1 
52,1 

10,7 
6,8 
9,9 

47,4 
47,1 
38,0 

16,6 
21,8 
19,0 

34,5 
27,8 
35,9 

16,8 
15,9 
12,3 

7,7 
7,5 
10,1 

Ger-
many 

1950 
1957 
1968 
1973 

43,7 
42,7 
50,8 
58,9 

13,6 
13,6 
12,3 
8,7 

42,7 
43,7 
36,9 
32,4 

16,4 
18,0 
21,7 
27,3 

48,9 
45,7 
53,5 
62,0  

13,5 
14,5 
13,7 
13,4 

7,0 
8,3 
4,9 
2,9 

Japan  1950 
1957 
1968 
1973 

39,2 
35,3 
35,8 
40,1 

17,9 
18,2 
19,9 
21,2 

42.9 
45,5 
44,3 
38,7 

8,3 
7,1 
10,1 
11,9 

54,2 
37,2 
34,5 
35,2 

9,5 
9,0 
7,5 
7,3 

9,6 
12,8 
16,3 
17,9 

( Look. WWW.CIC-WSC.ORG Documents NN 15, 54,55 ) 
 

Therefore as soon as possible it is necessary to develop normative legislative base, which one would 
promote minimization of profitability of a living labour in Ukraine pursuant to the Law of PRESERVATION of a 
LABOUR. 

Alexander Vasiljev 
Dr of economic sciences, high scies empl., cand.techn.scies, Citizen of Ukraine, 
The doctor - engineer who is working on Habilitation dissertation  (the scientific consultation executes 
Prof. K. Wezsbicky pursuant to the order of the director  IBMER, dr-ing A. Sheptycki) in Institute of 
Construction, Mechanizations and electrifications of an agriculture in Warsaw  (Poland), The academician 
of the New York Academy of Sciences, The honorary member of Academy of economic sciences and 
Enterprise activity of Russia, The member of Exploratory Department of the Advisers American 
Biographic Institute, The member of Company of 1817 "«Heritage" of the New York Academy of 
Sciences, 
Nominate of Certificate Frederick Fers on competition on Convertibility of rouble (1990), Nominate of 
issuings «2000 Outstanding Intellectuals 21 Centuries», Cambridge, England, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 
Nominate of issuing «Who is Who in a World » (USA) 2000-2004, 
Nominate of issuing «Who is Who in America » 2002-2004, The member of the American Association of 
the Advancement of Science, 
Vice-chairman of the Azov Department of Academy Economic sciences and enterprise activity, Vice- 
chairman Civil International Committee on preparation of a public opinion for realization The first World-
wide Congress of a Spiritual Unification in New York (CIC), Representative of the Azov Department of 
Academy economic Sciences and enterprise activity in Western Europe and to America (since 2000 in 
Warsaw, Poland), Chairman science council (former Director) of Institute of economical and socio-cultural 
researches (IESCR). 
 
Vasiljev, Valery Alexandrovich, Director of Institute of economical and socio-cultural researches (IESCR), 
Chairman of Civil International Committee (CIC), President - chairman of the Azov Department of 
Academy of economic sciences and enterprise activity, academician of Academy of economic sciences of 
Ukraine, academician of Academy of economic sciences and enterprise activity of Russia, academician of 
the New York Academy of sciences, member of Society "«Heritage" of 1817 of the New York Academy of 
sciences, doctor of commerce AES&E, can.econ.scies, high scies empl., Winner of a Nominal Medal, as 
the writer of the Law of Preservation of a Labour and nominanter of issuing 2000 Outstanding Intellectuals 
21 Centuries, International Biographic Center of Cambridge, senior lecturer of PriAzov’s state technical 
University and senior lecturer of the Mariupol branch of Inter-regional Academy of Control of Staff 

Our  address:  Vasiljev Valery  Fl. 24, St. Nahimova, 122, Mariupol, Donetsk reg., Ukraine, 87534 /priority only/ 
 
Also we ask to route the informations not only on our electronic box, but also to following addresses 
committee@cic-wsc.org and vasiljev@cic-wsc.org . It will guarantee, that we can acquaint with your answer. 

 

mailto:vasiljev@cic-wsc.org
mailto:committee@cic-wsc.org
http://www.cic-wsc.org/

