

АЗОВСКОЕ ОТДЕЛЕНИЕ АКАДЕМИИ ЭКОНОМИЧЕСКИХ НАУК И ПРЕДПРИНИМАТЕЛЬСКОЙ ДЕЯТЕЛЬНОСТИ





The OPENED LETTER to the CANDIDATES In the PRESIDENTS And DEPUTIES SUPREME RADS of UKRAINE

The outcomes of economic activities of firms of Ukraine in 2003 and first half of 2004 testify, that the advanced growth(increase) of material component of a national wealth of firms results in growth(increase) of the gross internal product (runway).

The analysis post-crisis (1929-1933) and post-war (1945-1950.) recovery of a national economy in a number(series) of the states testifies to necessity of considerable capital investments in carrying on branches. By the main(basic) source of means (more than 80 %) was the own investments created by the depreciation charges and profit of firms (corporations).

After recovery of a national economy both achievement of a pre-crisis and pre-war level the intensity of a development of states of Europe and Northern America oscillated from 3 % up to 12% of growth(increase) of a runway with a simultaneous gain(increment) of a fixed capital and circulating assets at a level from 5 % up to 15 %.

So in Japan during 10 years of a runway annually increased on 12 %, and the annual gain(increment) of the main(basic) production assets made 15,7 %.

Naturally, that is successfully possible to eliminate consequences of system crisis only in the event that the conditions will be generated(set up), at which one Funds-owns all means generatrix from amortization(shock-absorption) and the profits will use on development and perfecting of production.

As the analysis of the main(basic) economic parameters(indexes) on industrially developed countries (more often taking by the economists of Eastern Europe for matching) - most effectively testifies the national economy in those countries develops, where there were minimum values of a parameter(index) of profitability of a Labour (attitude(relation) of the profit to a total of expenses on the wage and deductions in social funds).

P (profit)

PR lab. = ----
F wage labour + D social funds

Where: PR lab. - profitability of a living labour;

P - profit of firm, money is unified.;

F wage labour - wages fund, money is unified.;

D social f. - deduction in social funds, money is unified.

The main(basic) economic parameters(indexes) within intensive development of industrially developed countries are adduced below.

Coun-try	period	Frame of the incomes of the state			A level of the taxation			Profitabilit
	(years)	Surtax	The profit	Indi-	Surtax to the	The profit	An	y of a
			tax	rect	income in %	tax to the	indirect	living
				taxes		profit	tax to a	labour
							runway in	
							%	
USA	1950	39,2	25,2	35,8	11,6	42,0	8,3	17,8
	1957	48,6	17,8	33,6	15,6	45,6	8,5	12,5
	1968	54,0	14,6	31,4	19,8	46,0	9,1	11,2
	1973	55,6	13.8	30,6	20,2	42,0	9,2	9,3
Eng-	1950	34,9	16,6	48,5	13,9		15,8	18,5
land	1957	35,4	16,3	48,3	13,3	29,0	13,6	17,9
	1968	41,9	14,2	44,9	18,8	19,2	15,6	22.8
	1973	45,6	14,6	39,8	19,7	15,3	13,6	35,0
Fran-	1950	39,8	13,8	46,4	15,6	28,9	15,4	7,9

cium	1957	41,9	10,7	47,4	16,6	34,5	16,8	7,7
	1968	51,1	6,8	47,1	21,8	27,8	15,9	7,5
	1973	52,1	9,9	38,0	19,0	35,9	12,3	10,1
Ger-	1950	43,7	13,6	42,7	16,4	48,9	13,5	7,0
many	1957	42,7	13,6	43,7	18,0	45,7	14,5	8,3
	1968	50,8	12,3	36,9	21,7	53,5	13,7	4,9
	1973	58,9	8,7	32,4	27,3	62,0	13,4	2,9
Japan	1950	39,2	17,9	42.9	8,3	54,2	9,5	9,6
	1957	35,3	18,2	45,5	7,1	37,2	9,0	12,8
	1968	35,8	19,9	44,3	10,1	34,5	7,5	16,3
	1973	40,1	21,2	38,7	11,9	35,2	7,3	17,9

(Look. WWW.CIC-WSC.ORG Documents NN 15, 54,55)

Therefore as soon as possible it is necessary to develop normative legislative base, which one would promote minimization of profitability of a living labour in Ukraine pursuant to the Law of PRESERVATION of a LABOUR.

Alexander Vasiljev

Dr of economic sciences, high scies empl., cand.techn.scies, Citizen of Ukraine,

The doctor - engineer who is working on Habilitation dissertation (the scientific consultation executes Prof. K. Wezsbicky pursuant to the order of the director IBMER, dr-ing A. Sheptycki) in Institute of Construction, Mechanizations and electrifications of an agriculture in Warsaw (Poland), The academician of the New York Academy of Sciences, The honorary member of Academy of economic sciences and Enterprise activity of Russia, The member of Exploratory Department of the Advisers American Biographic Institute, The member of Company of 1817 "«Heritage" of the New York Academy of Sciences.

Nominate of Certificate Frederick Fers on competition on Convertibility of rouble (1990), Nominate of issuings «2000 Outstanding Intellectuals 21 Centuries», Cambridge, England, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, Nominate of issuing «Who is Who in a World » (USA) 2000-2004,

Nominate of issuing «Who is Who in America » 2002-2004, The member of the American Association of the Advancement of Science,

Vice-chairman of the Azov Department of Academy Economic sciences and enterprise activity, Vice-chairman Civil International Committee on preparation of a public opinion for realization The first World-wide Congress of a Spiritual Unification in New York (CIC), Representative of the Azov Department of Academy economic Sciences and enterprise activity in Western Europe and to America (since 2000 in Warsaw, Poland), Chairman science council (former Director) of Institute of economical and socio-cultural researches (IESCR).

Vasiljev, Valery Alexandrovich, Director of Institute of economical and socio-cultural researches (IESCR), Chairman of Civil International Committee (CIC), President - chairman of the Azov Department of Academy of economic sciences and enterprise activity, academician of Academy of economic sciences of Ukraine, academician of Academy of economic sciences and enterprise activity of Russia, academician of the New York Academy of sciences, member of Society "«Heritage" of 1817 of the New York Academy of sciences, doctor of commerce AES&E, can.econ.scies, high scies empl., Winner of a Nominal Medal, as the writer of the Law of Preservation of a Labour and nominanter of issuing 2000 Outstanding Intellectuals 21 Centuries, International Biographic Center of Cambridge, senior lecturer of PriAzov's state technical University and senior lecturer of the Mariupol branch of Inter-regional Academy of Control of Staff

Our address: Vasiljev Valery Fl. 24, St. Nahimova, 122, Mariupol, Donetsk reg., Ukraine, 87534 /priority only/

Also we ask to route the informations not only on our electronic box, but also to following addresses $\underline{\text{committee@cic-wsc.org}}$ and $\underline{\text{vasiljev@cic-wsc.org}}$. It will guarantee, that we can acquaint with your answer.